Accidental Bodily Injury means bodily Injury caused directly and independently of all other causes by external 
and purely accidental means. The accident must occur during the Coverage Period and the loss to which the 
insurance applies must result within three hundred and sixty-five (365) days of the date of the bodily Injury and 
must not result from any of the exclusions. 
 
Account means the Primary Cardholder’s MasterCard account, which is in Good Standing. 
 
Actual Cash Value means the Insurer will pay the lesser of: 

  the actual purchase price of a similar item;